FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

MR

0~ (2.400

11-17-2000



101521595

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	DECORDA	TION FORM COV	ED CUEET			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	e			
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment e		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Nam	923		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# []	Merger	U.S. Government	33.		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	#	_ <del></del>	partmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Luigi	Scheida			Month Day Year 10 11 00		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	,			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Polybottl	e Group L	imited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 303 Oreno	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Bramptor		Ontario, C	Canada L6T			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of infe	ormation is estimated to a	versos soorovimetaly 30 minutes	ner Cover Sheet to be recorded inc	luding time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

.0/18/2000 MAHMED1 00000043 29130923 ·

-9 F0:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0674

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (6	13) 232-5815			
Name George A. Seaby					
Address (line 1) Seaby & Associat	es				
Address (line 2) 603 - 880 Wellin	ngton Street				
Address (line 3) Ottawa, Ontario	KlR 6K7				
Address (line 4) Canada					
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documen	t # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached			
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Ni	ımber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	Itent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas Month Day Year 10 11 00			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: End	closed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	'es No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and	l correct and anv			
·	e original document. Charges to deposit ac	<del>-</del>			
George A. Seaby	George Confeating	Det 11, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0675

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Luigi Scheida, a citizen of Canada whose address is 39 Murray Road, Downsview, Ontario M3K 1T4(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a BOTTLE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made; and

WHEREAS, Polybottle Group Limited, a Canadian company, whose address is 303 Orenda Road West, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5C3 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and Interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and all United States patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the application filed herewith in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Assignor further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand

and seal this //th day of Oct. 2000.

**RECORDED: 10/12/2000** 

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0676